
COASTAL EMPIRE FINAL RESULTS #3
3/10/2019 

TOTAL REGISTERED: 64, WITH TIMES: 64
AS - A Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet 

Corvette
46.284(1) 43.738 42.707 44.597(1) 42.794 42.499   42.499  

2 AS 3Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet
Corvette Z06

43.866 43.156 43.542 44.235 45.772(1) 42.918   42.918 (0.419)

3 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet
Corvette

46.680(1) 44.251 44.447 43.822 43.756 DNF   43.756 (0.838)

4 AS 13 Justin Dantis 2004 Chevrolet 
Corvette z06

47.011 45.430 44.825 44.954 44.634 44.017   44.017 (0.261)

5 AS 70 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet 
Corvette

50.316(1) 46.758 RRN 45.553 47.803(1) 44.550 45.641  44.550 (0.533)

6 AS 11 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet
C7 Corvette

55.153 53.500 52.583 52.198 51.767 52.457   51.767 (7.217)

BS - B Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 BS 2Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet

Camaro SS 1LE
44.248 43.588 43.219 43.200 45.781(1) 43.573   43.200  

CS - C Street - Entries:9 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff
1 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda 

S2000
45.936 45.721 45.317 45.749 44.679 44.963   44.679  

2 CS 19 Bill Traub 2018 Mazda
Miata

46.979 46.863 50.121(2) 46.672 44.980 45.684   44.980 (0.301)

3 CS 39 Don Johnson S2000 46.394 45.467 47.364(1) 47.365(1) 47.349(1) 45.313   45.313 (0.333)
4 CS 3Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche

Boxter S
RRN 46.677 47.233 48.601(1) 45.823 46.170 46.532  45.823 (0.510)

5 CS 97 Willard (Bill)
Hoyle

2002 Honda
S2000

RRN 48.817 48.680 48.376 47.403 47.821 48.731  47.403 (1.580)

6 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 
Spider Abarth

51.030 50.801 RRN 49.536 51.334(1) 49.735 49.446  49.446 (2.043)

7 CS 14 Loreen Buchanan 2011 Mazda RX8 51.813 50.400 51.107 50.984 52.153 50.466   50.400 (0.954)
8 CS 34 Hussam Mustafa 2012 Nissan 370z 54.338 52.210 52.553 DNF RRN 51.481 51.013  51.013 (0.613)
9 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda

S2000
DNF 57.973(1) 52.823 66.340 52.612    52.612 (1.599)

DS - D Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 DS 92 Jared Rowland 2008 BMW 328i RRN RRN 50.354 49.591 48.747 48.233 48.677 48.014 48.014  
2 DS 34 Lateef Gittens 2015 Ford 

Mustang
Ecoboost

DNF 60.696 57.649 56.284 56.654 54.200   54.200 (6.186)

ES - E Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda 

Mazdaspeed
MX-5

DNF 45.933 45.378 44.898 47.668(1) 46.144   44.898  

2 ES 9Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda
miata

DNF 55.145(1) 51.974 54.883(1) 52.516 50.718   50.718 (5.820)

3 ES 14 Aidon Rechin 2000 Madza
Miata

DNF 59.881 55.367 54.759 54.643 53.965   53.965 (3.247)

FS - F Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 16 Ford Mustang

GT
46.961 53.915(4) 45.338 45.773 45.508    45.338  

2 FS 17 Wyatt Johnson 2008 BMW M3 51.100 51.365 49.256 DNF 55.747(2) 56.068(3)   49.256 (3.918)
GS - G Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 GS 16Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen

GTI
49.170 49.057 47.474 47.997 47.366 47.644   47.366  

HS - H Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 HS 27 Coleman Hester 2016 Honda 

Accord
54.630 52.943 RRN 50.210 49.934 50.046 49.558  49.558  

SSC - Solo Spec Coupe - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SSC 19 Michael Ball 1999 Mazda 

Miata
47.078 47.035 46.528 46.193 46.147 46.174   46.147  

2 SSC 1Peter Cheney 2016 Subaru
BRZ

47.314 47.605 48.241 47.597 47.438 47.046   47.046 (0.899)

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 STH 7Sean Norris 08 Mazda MSP3 DNF DNF DNF DNF 55.065(1)    55.065  
STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 STS 1David Benda Jr. Eclipse 55.887 53.616 52.259 53.272 53.264 52.470   52.259  



2 STS 11 David Benda 2005 Mitsubishi
Eclipse GTS 
Spyder

58.728 54.925 54.365 52.863 52.508 52.867   52.508 (0.249)

3 STS 08 David Nguyen 98 Honda Civic DNF 56.202 54.173 55.254 54.363 53.638   53.638 (1.130)
STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 STX 26 Derrick Taylor 1989 Honda CRX 45.242 43.994 44.225 RRN 43.258 44.871 47.757

(1)
 43.258  

2 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ DNF 47.721 50.342(2) 45.661 45.700 44.718   44.718 (1.460)
3 STX 7Richard Espada 2013 Hyundai 

Genesis
DNF DNF 55.647 52.124 50.765 51.198   50.765 (6.047)

4 STX 13 Peter Dolan 2002 VW Passat 65.021 DNF 55.018 54.016 53.404 53.404   53.404 (2.639)
5 STX 84 Jason Vigliotti 2008 Volkswagen

R32
DNF 54.741 DNF DNF 55.036 53.453 53.725  53.453 (0.049)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 STR 25 Fernando 

Marquez
2002 Mazda
Miata

49.719 47.137 47.165 47.436 DNF 46.373   46.373  

2 STR 52 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda
Miata

53.611(2) 49.321 48.261 50.570(1) 48.862 48.577   48.261 (1.888)

3 STR 4Sammy Bostanci 2001 Honda
S2000

54.342 50.280 49.514 48.784 DNF 49.165   48.784 (0.523)

4 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda 
S2000

58.148 54.145 RRN 53.348 52.191 55.923(1) 52.901  52.191 (3.407)

5 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda 
Miata

54.803 53.632 54.017 59.426 53.869 54.888(1)   53.632 (1.441)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 STU 11 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet 

Corvette
46.914 45.974 45.082 45.274 44.754 48.051(1)   44.754  

2 STU 1Joseph Rowland 2015 Audi S4 50.430 46.798 46.134 46.518 46.127 46.255   46.127 (1.373)
3 STU 111 Rebekah Sightler 1999 Chevrolet 

Corvette
63.482 62.038 56.849 57.106 54.605 53.702   53.702 (7.575)

BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 BSP 770 Nishant Patel 2010 Nissan 370z 45.340 44.498 49.624 44.621 44.126 46.573(1)   44.126  
2 BSP 7Landon Robert 10 Nissan 370Z 52.546(1) 50.327 DNF 48.447 50.571(1)    48.447 (4.321)
3 BSP 1Omar Afaneh 2007 Nissan 350Z DNF DNF 50.953 48.503 51.530(1) 50.342   48.503 (0.056)
ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 44.502 44.288 44.834 43.788 44.351 44.061   43.788  
2 ESP 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 45.533 44.482 44.755 44.152 43.976 44.262   43.976 (0.188)
EP - E Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 EP 413 Shane Lovely 1998 Honda Civic 53.836 49.298       49.298  
FP - F Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 FP 7Xavier Parker 1994 BMW 325i 52.501 51.056(1) 51.853 52.489(1) 50.348 49.830   49.830  
SM - Street Modified - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 SM 67 Thomas Neubeck 2017 Chevrolet

Camaro SS
DNF 47.199 44.961 45.904 DNF 45.295   44.961  

2 SM 27 Alex Daley 2015 Subaru 
WRX

47.122 47.623 46.127 RRN 45.415 45.257 48.788
(2)

 45.257 (0.296)

3 SM 87 Erick Dixon 1995 Nissan 
240SX

49.072 61.550       49.072 (3.815)

4 SM 8Marcus Lo 2005 Subaru
WRX

54.330 55.100(1) 57.504(2) 50.336 50.125 51.460(1)   50.125 (1.053)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SMF 7Christian Vidal 2000 Honda 

Civic hatchback
50.441 47.462 DNF      47.462  

2 SMF 813 Savannah Kemper 2009 Mini 
Cooper s

55.609 52.492 51.243 51.874 &nbsp &nbsp   51.243 (3.781)

3 SMF 3952Keith Morehead 1984 VW Jetta 57.414 55.446 52.748 51.803 52.539 DNF   51.803 (0.560)
EM - E Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 EM 134 Chris Bergevine 2015 Exomotive

Exocet
44.294        44.294  

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 KM 26 Wenbo Hueng 12 Tony Kart 50.332 DNF DNF      50.332  
CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford 

Mustang
47.259 50.568(2) 46.786 46.652 47.963(1) 45.865   45.865  

2 CAMT 89 Brad Anderton 1989 Ford
Mustang

52.890 DNF 52.019      52.019 (6.154)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CAMC 25 John Otani 2006 Ford 49.173 48.155 47.848 47.181 47.807 54.706(3)   47.181  



Mustang
CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR 

Roadster
49.141 48.580 47.570 46.283 46.471 45.895   45.895  

 

 

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 42.499 AS 63 Philip Lee
Pax 34.722 AS 63 Philip Lee
Street 42.499 AS 63 Philip Lee
Street Touring 43.258 STX 26 Derrick Taylor
Street Prepared 43.788 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon
Prepared 49.298 EP 413 Shane Lovely
Modified 44.294 EM 134 Chris Bergevine

 

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

 

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 42.499 0.817 34.722 0.000 0.000
2 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 43.200 0.810 34.992 0.270 0.270
3 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 42.918 0.817 35.064 0.072 0.342
4 STX 26 Derrick Taylor 1989 Honda CRX 43.258 0.815 35.255 0.191 0.534
5 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 44.898 0.789 35.425 0.169 0.703
6 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.756 0.817 35.749 0.324 1.027
7 AS 13 Justin Dantis 2004 Chevrolet Corvette z06 44.017 0.817 35.962 0.213 1.240
8 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.679 0.809 36.145 0.183 1.424
9 CS 19 Bill Traub 2018 Mazda Miata 44.980 0.809 36.389 0.244 1.667
10 AS 70 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 44.550 0.817 36.397 0.009 1.676
11 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 16 Ford Mustang GT 45.338 0.803 36.406 0.009 1.685
12 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 44.718 0.815 36.445 0.039 1.723
13 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 43.788 0.836 36.607 0.162 1.885
14 CS 39 Don Johnson S2000 45.313 0.809 36.658 0.051 1.937
15 ESP 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 43.976 0.836 36.764 0.106 2.042
16 SSC 19 Michael Ball 1999 Mazda Miata 46.147 0.801 36.964 0.200 2.242
17 STU 11 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 44.754 0.828 37.056 0.093 2.335
18 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 45.823 0.809 37.071 0.014 2.349
19 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 45.865 0.812 37.242 0.172 2.521
20 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 47.366 0.788 37.324 0.082 2.603
21 BSP 770 Nishant Patel 2010 Nissan 370z 44.126 0.851 37.551 0.227 2.830
22 SSC 1 Peter Cheney 2016 Subaru BRZ 47.046 0.801 37.684 0.133 2.962
23 STU 1 Joseph Rowland 2015 Audi S4 46.127 0.828 38.193 0.509 3.471
24 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 45.895 0.833 38.231 0.037 3.509
25 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 47.403 0.809 38.349 0.118 3.627
26 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 46.373 0.827 38.350 0.001 3.629
27 DS 92 Jared Rowland 2008 BMW 328i 48.014 0.800 38.411 0.061 3.690
28 SM 67 Thomas Neubeck 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 44.961 0.855 38.442 0.030 3.720
29 HS 27 Coleman Hester 2016 Honda Accord 49.558 0.780 38.655 0.214 3.934
30 CAMC 25 John Otani 2006 Ford Mustang 47.181 0.820 38.688 0.033 3.967
31 SM 27 Alex Daley 2015 Subaru WRX 45.257 0.855 38.695 0.006 3.973
32 FS 17 Wyatt Johnson 2008 BMW M3 49.256 0.803 39.553 0.858 4.831
33 EM 134 Chris Bergevine 2015 Exomotive Exocet 44.294 0.894 39.599 0.046 4.877
34 STR 52 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 48.261 0.827 39.912 0.313 5.190
35 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 47.462 0.841 39.916 0.004 5.194
36 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 49.446 0.809 40.002 0.086 5.280



37 ES 9 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 50.718 0.789 40.017 0.015 5.295
38 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 2001 Honda S2000 48.784 0.827 40.344 0.328 5.623
39 CS 14 Loreen Buchanan 2011 Mazda RX8 50.400 0.809 40.774 0.429 6.052
40 BSP 7 Landon Robert 10 Nissan 370Z 48.447 0.851 41.228 0.455 6.507
41 CS 34 Hussam Mustafa 2012 Nissan 370z 51.013 0.809 41.270 0.041 6.548
42 BSP 1 Omar Afaneh 2007 Nissan 350Z 48.503 0.851 41.276 0.007 6.554
43 STX 7 Richard Espada 2013 Hyundai Genesis 50.765 0.815 41.373 0.097 6.652
44 EP 413 Shane Lovely 1998 Honda Civic 49.298 0.849 41.854 0.481 7.132
45 SM 87 Erick Dixon 1995 Nissan 240SX 49.072 0.855 41.957 0.103 7.235
46 CAMT 89 Brad Anderton 1989 Ford Mustang 52.019 0.812 42.239 0.283 7.518
47 AS 11 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 51.767 0.817 42.294 0.054 7.572
48 STS 1 David Benda Jr. Eclipse 52.259 0.811 42.382 0.088 7.660
49 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 52.612 0.809 42.563 0.181 7.841
50 ES 14 Aidon Rechin 2000 Madza Miata 53.965 0.789 42.578 0.015 7.857
51 STS 11 David Benda 2005 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS Spyder 52.508 0.811 42.584 0.006 7.862
52 SM 8 Marcus Lo 2005 Subaru WRX 50.125 0.855 42.857 0.273 8.135
53 FP 7 Xavier Parker 1994 BMW 325i 49.830 0.863 43.003 0.146 8.282
54 SMF 813 Savannah Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 51.243 0.841 43.095 0.092 8.374
55 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 52.191 0.827 43.162 0.067 8.440
56 DS 34 Lateef Gittens 2015 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 54.200 0.800 43.360 0.198 8.638
57 STS 08 David Nguyen 98 Honda Civic 53.638 0.811 43.500 0.140 8.779
58 STX 13 Peter Dolan 2002 VW Passat 53.404 0.815 43.524 0.024 8.803
59 STX 84 Jason Vigliotti 2008 Volkswagen R32 53.453 0.815 43.564 0.040 8.843
60 SMF 3952 Keith Morehead 1984 VW Jetta 51.803 0.841 43.566 0.002 8.845
61 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 53.632 0.827 44.354 0.787 9.632
62 STU 111 Rebekah Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 53.702 0.828 44.465 0.112 9.744
63 STH 7 Sean Norris 08 Mazda MSP3 55.065 0.813 44.768 0.303 10.046
64 KM 26 Wenbo Hueng 12 Tony Kart 50.332 0.930 46.809 2.041 12.087

 

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 42.499 0.000 0.000
 

2 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 42.918 0.419 0.419
 

3 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 43.200 0.282 0.701
 

4 STX 26 Derrick Taylor 1989 Honda CRX 43.258 0.058 0.759
 

5 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.756 0.498 1.257
 

6 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 43.788 0.032 1.289
 

7 ESP 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 43.976 0.188 1.477
 

8 AS 13 Justin Dantis 2004 Chevrolet Corvette z06 44.017 0.041 1.518
 

9 BSP 770 Nishant Patel 2010 Nissan 370z 44.126 0.109 1.627
 

10 EM 134 Chris Bergevine 2015 Exomotive Exocet 44.294 0.168 1.795
 



11 AS 70 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 44.550 0.256 2.051
 

12 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.679 0.129 2.180
 

13 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 44.718 0.039 2.219
 

14 STU 11 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 44.754 0.036 2.255
 

15 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 44.898 0.144 2.399
 

16 SM 67 Thomas Neubeck 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 44.961 0.063 2.462
 

17 CS 19 Bill Traub 2018 Mazda Miata 44.980 0.019 2.481
 

18 SM 27 Alex Daley 2015 Subaru WRX 45.257 0.277 2.758
 

19 CS 39 Don Johnson S2000 45.313 0.056 2.814
 

20 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 16 Ford Mustang GT 45.338 0.025 2.839
 

21 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 45.823 0.485 3.324
 

22 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 45.865 0.042 3.366
 

23 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 45.895 0.030 3.396
 

24 STU 1 Joseph Rowland 2015 Audi S4 46.127 0.232 3.628
 

25 SSC 19 Michael Ball 1999 Mazda Miata 46.147 0.020 3.648
 

26 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 46.373 0.226 3.874
 

27 SSC 1 Peter Cheney 2016 Subaru BRZ 47.046 0.673 4.547
 

28 CAMC 25 John Otani 2006 Ford Mustang 47.181 0.135 4.682
 

29 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 47.366 0.185 4.867
 

30 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 47.403 0.037 4.904
 

31 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 47.462 0.059 4.963
 

32 DS 92 Jared Rowland 2008 BMW 328i 48.014 0.552 5.515
 

33 STR 52 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 48.261 0.247 5.762
 

34 BSP 7 Landon Robert 10 Nissan 370Z 48.447 0.186 5.948



 

35 BSP 1 Omar Afaneh 2007 Nissan 350Z 48.503 0.056 6.004
 

36 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 2001 Honda S2000 48.784 0.281 6.285
 

37 SM 87 Erick Dixon 1995 Nissan 240SX 49.072 0.288 6.573
 

38 FS 17 Wyatt Johnson 2008 BMW M3 49.256 0.184 6.757
 

39 EP 413 Shane Lovely 1998 Honda Civic 49.298 0.042 6.799
 

40 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 49.446 0.148 6.947
 

41 HS 27 Coleman Hester 2016 Honda Accord 49.558 0.112 7.059
 

42 FP 7 Xavier Parker 1994 BMW 325i 49.830 0.272 7.331
 

43 SM 8 Marcus Lo 2005 Subaru WRX 50.125 0.295 7.626
 

44 KM 26 Wenbo Hueng 12 Tony Kart 50.332 0.207 7.833
 

45 CS 14 Loreen Buchanan 2011 Mazda RX8 50.400 0.068 7.901
 

46 ES 9 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 50.718 0.318 8.219
 

47 STX 7 Richard Espada 2013 Hyundai Genesis 50.765 0.047 8.266
 

48 CS 34 Hussam Mustafa 2012 Nissan 370z 51.013 0.248 8.514
 

49 SMF 813 Savannah Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 51.243 0.230 8.744
 

50 AS 11 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 51.767 0.524 9.268
 

51 SMF 3952 Keith Morehead 1984 VW Jetta 51.803 0.036 9.304
 

52 CAMT 89 Brad Anderton 1989 Ford Mustang 52.019 0.216 9.520
 

53 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 52.191 0.172 9.692
 

54 STS 1 David Benda Jr. Eclipse 52.259 0.068 9.760
 

55 STS 11 David Benda 2005 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS Spyder 52.508 0.249 10.009
 

56 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 52.612 0.104 10.113
 

57 STX 13 Peter Dolan 2002 VW Passat 53.404 0.792 10.905



 

58 STX 84 Jason Vigliotti 2008 Volkswagen R32 53.453 0.049 10.954
 

59 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 53.632 0.179 11.133
 

60 STS 08 David Nguyen 98 Honda Civic 53.638 0.006 11.139
 

61 STU 111 Rebekah Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 53.702 0.064 11.203
 

62 ES 14 Aidon Rechin 2000 Madza Miata 53.965 0.263 11.466
 

63 DS 34 Lateef Gittens 2015 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 54.200 0.235 11.701
 

64 STH 7 Sean Norris 08 Mazda MSP3 55.065 0.865 12.566
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